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Claim #288 Date Filed: 1/29/2010

B 10 (Custom Form 10) (04/09)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

PROOF OF CLAIM

Indicate the Debtor against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check only one Debtor per claim form.)
O Cynergy Data, LLC — (Case No. 09-13038) O Cynergy Data Holdings, Inc. — (Case No. 09-13039) ? ynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC — (Case No. 09-13040)

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

[0  Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed

3 No copy to return

AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM claim.
Name and address where notices should be sent: Name ID: 3455194 Pack No. 305 Court Claim
Number:
(if known)
AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM Filed on:
SUSAN QUINN .
401 N MILAS ST
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101
Telephone No.
Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): [0  Check box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of
Kom W cm m claim relating to your claim.
Attach copy of statement giving
3 No selt addressed W m Telephone No. particulars.

[0 Check this-box if you are the
debtor or trustee in this case.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $

—
24 402 .20

7 t / 1

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4.

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

[0 Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized
statement of all interest or charges

i
Queecoun '1"

2. Basis for Claim: L
(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

3.  Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: 9_. Ob O

3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as: M&_MMLS L"Lc

(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

3. Creditor Tax D4 = (.- Ny 2[3&[

4.  Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side.)
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setoff:  [] Real Estate [] Motor Vehicle [] Other

Describe:

Value of Property: $ Annual Interest Rate: %

Amount of arrearage and other cliarges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

if any: $ Basis for Perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: $ Amount Unsecured: $

6. Section 503(b)(9) Claim Amount:
[ Check this box if your claim is for the value of goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of
commencement of the case (11 U.S.C. §503(b)(9)). Include the amount of such claim in the space for "Section 503(b)(9) Claim
Amount" above.

7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

8. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. You may also
attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest. You may
also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENT MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING.

If the documents are not available, please explain:

5. Amount of claim Entitled to Priority
under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any
portion of your claim falls in one of
the following categories, check the
box and state the amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

[0 Domestic support obligations under 11
U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

] Wages, salaries, or commission (up to
$10,950*) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy petition
or cessation of the debtor’s business,
which ever is earlier -- 11 U.S.C.

§ 507(a)(4).

[0 Contributions to an employee benefit
plan -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).

[ Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property or
services for personal, family, or
household use -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

[ Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units -- 11 U.S.C.

§ 507(a)(8).

1 Other — Specify applicable paragraph of]
11 U.S.C. §507()(__ ).

Amount entitled to priority:

$
* Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with
response to cases commenced on or after
the date of adjustment.

[RRE2 6 1010 S04 Q] CwER RN Ty "
. Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign and pritt name and title, if any, of the

creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different
from the notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

F JONLY

JAN 29 2010

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 35 ﬁmﬁmmm

0913038091218163656001532


Claim #288  Date Filed: 1/29/2010


CHARTER CLAIBORNE HUGHES

Attorney at Law

21 East Canon Perdido Street, Suite 218
Santa Barbara, California 93101

January 28,

Cynergy Claims Processing Center
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
2335 Alaska Avenue

E1l Segundo, CA 90245

Cynergy Claims Processing Center
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo. CA 90245

Re: Proof of Claim
Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC.

Dear Sir or Madam:

2010

Telephone Facsimile
(805) 965-6810 (805) 617-3378

VIA U.S. MAIL

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Enclosed herewith please find 4 Original Proof of Claim
forms together with a copy for acknowledgement and self-

addressed, stamped return envelope.

A

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation. If you have
any gquestions, please do not hesitate to contact the

undersigned.

ry,truly yours,

RTER CLATIBORNE H -

CCH/tjm
Enclosures
cc: MDSQ Productions
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s TRIBUL MERCHANT SERVICES Application Status Record Page 1 0f 2

Close
ooy Window

print &

" application Record

IMerchant Information

MID #: 3899000001372000

DRBA Name: [AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM
Merchant |, ., 5ot vitiaGE RD

Address:

City: MONTECITO

State: CA

Zip: 93108

Telephone: [8883033153

Emait

Address: ‘QUINNQBlOB@GMAIL.COM

Application Information

Date .
Received: 3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM
Status Date (3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM
Status: Approved

3/4/09- Pending; website provided americanstandardfinance.com is not in compliance; website is
not secured and missing terms and condition polocies. The phone number provided on website
and app belongs to Anchor House. Please provide a completed moto addendum under Harris bank,
Commaents: llapproval conditional letter attached for type of services {memberships) and rolling reserve letter

attached due to high risk account and set as exiting account {Anchor House)....KH 3/11/069-
Jreceived updated website with terms and condition policies and secured. Still pending for the rest
of the info previouly requested...Kh 3/13/09- Appro -

View App:  |view PDF of This Merchant Application
Equipment Information 1
Equipment | o+ p KIT NOT INCLUDED
Type:

TID #:

Download: [N/A

Application

Name: None

App Num: NA

Serial #:

Deployment ;

Status: Pending

Comments:

iEquipment Information 2
Equipment

Type: AUTHORIZE,NET GATEWAY
TID #: 028100153309001
ibownload: IN/A

Application .

Name: Generic Auto Batch

App Num: NA

https://vimas.cynergydataconﬂvimas/app_status__recbrd.asp?intmid=u6TnYI/bOS4 1g5r0J...  3/13/2009
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[cEECX  CHECKY ...

MERCHANT CONTACT: TELERHORE: J0§_ 972 - 7Y/,
ADDRESS: ; o, Ca 9FNT ]
INDUSTRY TYPE:
CJRets?t  [IR&suutant 108K Onher,

N 1
1705 Sysiemn Sotiwe Yype 2705 £76/  Cootactd Sxsolvenst poids g
[TTERMIRAL MODEL m..,z. [lPwdess [Jiews [ligmgan [Jw [Jicib P
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[T WEW - ifmerchast is applying for ntw AMEX DI W ifinverchent b applyine for nowr . /kaioéaé1b/ i
!]Eﬂ#ﬂunJﬂuuhuhuakhﬂmnAmuﬂﬁnﬁzmnhmﬁuwpnﬁkkbm :
CIAMEX ID# SPLITDIAL: CINO [ YES {equipment citerda mist he wel) !
[1DISCOVER B # i
TEﬁiﬁEEﬁﬁEﬁﬁﬁEEﬁE_TﬁEEEEF—1jEﬁE§ﬁﬁ§E“TﬁEEﬁ %
SHIETO: i
ATTH: BERCEANT WELCOMS KIT WILLBE SIPFed 100 i
ADDRESS. - ] MERCERANT (NERATRY SEXTRNG) LJAQENT ]
ChtY. STATE: e I
Sﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁ!ﬁﬂ&{]ﬁnﬂﬂhﬂﬂu!]$-§§g:nﬁh{jggg?r{Jggg? jj%;;?puwuxunnn» }
BILLIG AMOUNT: S __FREE, ;
TYRULTOACHE (SMERCHANT [JREFRESENTAYIVE {

CARDE: EXORATIONTATE, SECINIIY CODE: .
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, Sl pmn s
Merchant #

New Location ([ Additional Location
150 Broadway « 3rd Fioor » New York, NY 10038
Tel: 866-602-0986 www.TribulOnline.com

Lega| e e RS REREE Nam ofAnt{DolngBmhessAs}‘ =
Lash A //n,oua}-‘m m: Ll ’ /Jm & Les) S"Mﬂ.goﬁ—)m L AnCE 506
Legal Address: ;Physicat Streemdd {No RO. Boyy; #7
ol a s Sl ST Camst Uilage L0
!G M 3
wgmzés’ Berisara CH ?ﬁ’m /o ﬂ&-ﬂ rEes/td ,:’/?E q@;ﬁ é’ i
: 2 T S8-A33IS3
s it Kddress: ; Website Acaress: Fynnnce,
cdre w 7 ?Rfdféé Q;;nwww BVl 1680 STHAAT)_ RectaRys v Lo |

$of L7‘tlons Years in Business Years Owned Business

Place 8t Ldgat Formation: Country of Primary Business Operations
Bark Referenca: | o T Conhct T
B nﬁi@ﬁf A ’*‘{f“.;&e, - % HBe B gibies

e s ,..ﬂzaaa..___aam /ffsf Dgt'eff;fk??;/ 72v7?'d’6’5‘ / /Mf)1

Res:dence Address: # Years:

YrE (i Ori€ia SE- Sootn Wosioriea 73 A ¢3/d/ |

US Govemment Issued ID# Type of {D: Expiration Date: Country of Citizenship (if not US). Home Phio

fne E .
D22 GISTY WAV I 2 ol ﬂ«fé,mmw@ﬂw@;ﬂllm
Name: Title: Date of Birth: Appilcants SS #: 9% Equity Ownership
Residence Address: T City: T T T Shater T TEYears
US Government lssued ID&  Type of ID: Expiration Date:  Gourtiry of Citizenship (rrotUsy  Home Phone:

_u_u.4.--

e L) So Pros B s ’Msrchant Type: Dts:mrMmWismamsabs Profle
{1 Comporation (Privataly Treded) [ Corporation (Publicly Traded) [ Medical or Legal Carp gu Retail @8 Accursls):
CiPermership () Tex Exempt Org (281Gl Member LLG [ Mult Member LLG () Cvie Assoc Femmgay ™ T
Dumied Partnarship 0} Pottcsl g [ Otrer B {QRestumnt Lok
Type of Goods of S Vbl Sl € ss‘E C¥F olade \Leon hY: &L‘J Lodging  JHa gy " e u
Wg?ﬂw e 47 - Name of Curtent Processor: :} > met nal Ordac/Teiephone "%
s, voutho] wame S e mares Talonens L Tl LA Mome P Y7 K )
Has Merchant o any stesciata principal dlclosed below Sod 0 Vos Dot ?

g ;

bnnkmpt:y or bnon subjnct o lzwnmr\ta!y banknspley?

Msmhmt Location: '—Mw Location with Stnre mm TaOfice Bukdng Dhteme! ' D meeme {J Other
Area Zoned; _’;Iyxmrmm Bndmtial [ Residential Square Footage: (] 0-250 Chasi-s00  L15012000 (L drtois

Dees the amount of inventary and merchandise on sheives and floor appesr consistent nt with this type of business? D@s/ CINo

i No, explain:

The Merchant: L owns i isasis the Business Premises Landiord Name & phone %
Further Comments by inspector (Must Complate) g ’

| hereby verify that this application has been tutly completed by merclwtspphcart and that | rave physically lnspected the business premis&c of
the merchant at this address and the information stated above Is trué and correct to the best of my knowledge and

Verified and Inspected f3y; Office # 10570 Representative & Sgramre ouie A 29 T
x_T3pm <€ 5 r\{

Whie Copy - Bank » Pink Copy - Merchant = TR 080108

v A LoCC_CTC CNO oTTTJR 1 BQC 4N RN 2T 2NH
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7
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{1 Inbwehange + psesemenis ¥ Pricing Sinichusa
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Equipment information:
Deceripion ttanufect ow, Mods., Sari Numbey
Schaduls of Payments:
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N PIusApMI mzei

Muwcard Tmnsacﬁnn Fea: .

T
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Pin Based Dabit Tansaction.Fee: 4 Perlism+ Dok Network Feas

Non Bankcard (Amex / Ci '} Tra lon Fee; §025 Far item Monthly PC Compliance Insurancs

Veica Auth. Fea: TTsosE ParAi(Ampt AVS Transacion Fee!

EBRY Transaction Fes: - Fer e -EBT Siatement Fee;

Bateh Sstifement Fee: ' A 323~ Fer Batch Qther (specify):

Monthly Paper Statement Fee: N ool 7-ud Manthly Online Service Fee:

Monthly Miskmum Fee: 0 Chargoe back Foe:

ACH Reject Fee: . 500 Relrieval Fee:

Annwal Fae: S M iy TossialcrPeT

1)Weuﬂersimdmda;reeio\hefoﬂmg thet my/ors dizoouns rele s siaet abave willbe charged on 63 &l » el Mmmwmdmddﬂy{qudﬁed aifed

" rate), 2) and thal 8 payment cerd transactions that donal meel the renuirsmans slaled ia rumber 4 bove may be :ta-gedtplo 204 - 10¢ tigher ther mylowr discowst rate. Descover NetworkMVse/

Mastercard business fransactions may be sherged up to 202% +.10¢ ebove qualified rale.

.'}da cu;mre) Plusa idently an,v Svnwu user: !nrs!o

American Express Travel Related Services

ta aecapt the Amerean Eupress Card, the terms and conditions for American Express® Cand

Amesicen Express or he prciase of ardfor sarvices, or otheraiss Indicaling & intertion 1o
CHECK ONE Retall - $0.10 Trans Fee + 0.30% CNP Downgrade S

Signature X

Poessemeny g
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aumuhulmamtmmawmdm anawuzedbSmmdsubmllﬂsappmnnhd\aldmmabwcmdalmwﬂ
authorize Company, Inc. fAmesican Express”) to veriy the nfarmation in this applicafion and recelve and
requesting reporis Som consumes repoviing agencles, | auborlze and direct American Express to Inform me directly, or thiough the

from consumer vepording agendes, Such nformabion will include the name and address of fhe agency Jumishing the repert. | inderstand thet upon Amesican

Doyou use athird party 1o procass or transmi Cardiaicer daie? DYes [ Ne. Cm numefaddiess. {examples includs, but nd mited to hosling companies shopping cas, Leyelly Programs, Elestronic
Cerd Trensections & Adherzalicn requesis

pmﬂthunwmmmawMI
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cﬁymdwwhm“mmmgqrw od

Express’ ofthe enfy In above

t'!‘ermuud Conditions’) wid be sert o such 2riity alang with 2 Welcome Leller Byaceeplingthe
the eriity agrees b be bound bythe Yerms and Concilions.

endces, Wmlwﬁle & All Ofter 50,45 Trans Fae

Merchart authorizes Processor urBank ) presen! Automated Cieanng House eredits, Aamated Cieamg House debits. wire ransfers urdmosao:y trsm'ef checks to and fom
the inlloving Account and to and fom any ofher account for which Processar or Bank zre sutharized to perfomm such funcions under the Merchant Processing Agresment, for the
purposes sef foith in the Merchant Processing Agresment. This authorizstion extends to such entries in sald account concarring lease, rental or purchage agreements for POS

terminals andior accomparying equipment andfor check

fees and amounts due for supplies and maerials. TﬁsMnmatedCleamgsteaﬁmzztmcarmtbe

guaranies
revoked uniil alf Merchent obfigations under this Agreement are satisfied, and Merchant gives Cynergy Dals written nofice of revotafion.

DDA:

* ABA Routing:

INVESTIGATIVE CONSUMER REPORT: An livestigalive or eonsumer repart may be mads in connection uith spplication. MERCHANT authorizes BANK or zmy ofite
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that any transaclion or monthly volume that exceads edher of the soove
RCHANT Processing Agreement regarding suspension and
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i
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160 Broadway 3' Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: 886-602-0968.
underwriting@joinbps.com

ﬁ?iﬁmm‘wwmu%%&téﬁwﬁﬁm' RGN e

Merchant Reserve Acknowledgement

This will acknowledge that as a condition of approval or continuance of the Merchant's (indicated below)
credit card processing account, Tribul Merchant Services LLC and its agents, including its processing
bank, have the authority to establish a reserve account in accordance with Section 7.8 of the Merchant
Processing Agreement ("MPA”") and the following:

1. The reserve account will be established by;

Withholding _15 % _ from each gross deposit.
Initials

2. The reserve account will be used to offset any amounts owed by the Merchant under the MPA.
Merchant will forward to Tribul LLC funds fo replenish the reserve account if any funds are debited from
it. .

3. The balance of the reserve account, if any, will be returmned to Merchant up to 270 days after
termination of the MPA or Merchant's last transmission of sales drafts, whichever is later.

I ackniowiedge that if there is any conflict between the terms of this letter and the terms of the MPA, the
ferms of the MPA will govem.

MSDQ Productions LLC /# American Standard Finance.com

ausixs Legal Name or D.B.A.

—
" %
Sifinature
Susan Quinn
Printed Nams

OWN e S \R-C
Title

Date '
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Paths to prosperity @ @

Montecito
Bank & Trust”

2/26/06

To Whom It May Concern:

MSDQ/AMERICAN STANDARD has existing account number 192077605 with
Montecito Bank & Trust, whose routing number is 122234783,

If you have any questions please feel free to me at 805-564-0213.

Thank you,

MMW)'\

Rena Hennen

Personal Banker
Montecito Bank & Trust
1000 State Strect

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Mailing Address P0. Bax 2460 - Santa Barbara, CA 531202480 - Phone: 805-963-7511 - www.nontecito.com
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L?ﬁ u. 150 Broadway 3™ Floor New York - NY 10038
BRAVICES, LLC @ b .

MERGHANT Tel: 865-802-0896-
g R B e e underwriting@]joinbps.com
LM i i SR R SRR

March 12, 2009

To Whom It May Concern:;

This letter is to confirm that my business, MSDQ Productions L1.C / American Standard Finance.co

applied for a merchant account with Tribul Merchant Services LLC. I understand and agree that my Visa and
MasterCard account will only be used for month to month transactions. I also understand that I may not
process transaction(s) for more than 30 days in advance and no annual memberships.

Furthermore, I understand that failure to comply may result in termination of contract with
Tribul Merchant Services LLC and funds may be held as a direct result of failure to
bonor this agreement.

Sincerely, :

o
Owner Signature: X < ~ 9_\‘-——“

Merchant Name: Susan QOninn

Please Print
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MERCHANT SEMVICER. LLO &

Mall, Telephone Order, & Intemet Merchant Addendum

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Visa and MasterCard have set a minimym standard rexjuirement for acoepting credit cards on the intemat. in order to
avoid a significant delay in the ssttlement of your funids, pleass ensure that your waebsite has the following saven (7) items complsted prior to the
commencement of your ¢redit card proceasing:

Refund / Canceliation Palicy

Privacy Policy

Terms & Conditions ligted

Products & the Corresponding Pricing listed

128-bit SSL page(e) where personal and credit card information is obtained (usunlly provided by shopping cari or gateway)

Telephone Customer Servicas contact number

. Shipping & Handiing method and shipping delivery time after the sale

URGENTI!! You must contact your sales representative immadiately upan completing the above 7 inteimet procassing reqlinsments]
Underwriting & Marketing Review: (Pleass answer the jollowing questions ag accurately ss possible) .
Submit sampis(s) of product brochure, promotional materigls, product catalogue, ete, How wil product be advertised or promoted?

NOGAWGN

If advertising on intemet, fist website addrass: www, americanstarcderdiinance.com

Preferrad 23 characier (or less) DBA identifier (appears on customers’ billing statement)
(Almjefrfifcleln]s]taToTale]r Ta]c]\ Inlal ce]

List name(s) and addrese{es) of vendor from which the product Is purchaged;

NAEY

List name(s) and address(es) of third psrly or fulfillment erganizations, or parties aside from your staff who will assist or partcipate with the
sales, marketing, processing of orders, or shipping of merchandise; M I -A

List geographical area(s} in which the product ur service will be marketed and soid; USA

Ligt carrier garvicas that will deliver product or service; Usps

What is your retum or rafund policy”? *QX}_,‘\ Cefiad

How does the customer order the product or service? ooling.  \oy Rhone.

When you receive an authorization, how long before merchandiss is shipped o7 services are provided?_instant

Do you perform recurring montnly biting? v Yes ___No fYes, _v Monthly __ Quarerly ___ Biannual ___Annusi
Is your database collecting entire credit card numbers? ___Yes _¥ No IfYes, are you PCl compliant? ¥ Yes ___ No

This amendmant is mada by and tatwean Harrig, N.A,, Chicago, IL (Bank), and the undaraigned "MERCHANT" and subject 1o the approval of
BANK.

WHEREAS: Bank i shgaged in the genaral banking business induding the purchase of Gredit Cand Transactions from merchants and provide cerldin services
related to the processing of Credit Card Transactions to MERCHANT: and

WHEREAS: MERCHANT dusires to honor ol thie business focation(s) Card Numbers presented in connection with tha Mall Order/Telaphone Order sule of prad-
ugl/services tv aslomern; snd

WHEREAS: BANK and MERCHANT has artersd into Haris, N.A., Chicago, IL (Bank) VISAMasterCard Processing Agreement (‘Agresment’).

NOW THEREFGRE, In corsideration of the represeritations, covenants, and promises mada harsin, the parties hareto agree to amend Agréement gs follows:

1. MERCHANT sgrees to use and retuin proof of a tracesble delivery system ag meens of shipment of product to customer,
2. MERCHANT agrees that transactions will not be processed untit products are shipped to Gardhiolder.

3. MERCHANT agrees ta a charge of $0.05 par AVS transaction{s) when epplicable,

4. Agrsamant may be immedistaly taninated by BANK if MERCHANT fals to comply with any of the tems of this sgreement,

AGREED & AQCEPTED Bb_\ — DATE: 3-12-2009.

OWNER / OFFICER - Authorized Hands, NA, Chicago, ILAgent
Susan Quinn
Print Name Print Name

Fring! et Tervins is o ristarad IBOMSH of Hars, WA, Chigago, 1L




